
Schooldays Mon Wed Fri - Operated by Islay Coaches 01496 840273 and Royal Mail 08457 740 740
Codes :

Service Number : 451 451 451 450 451 196 196 451 451 451 450 196 451 451 451 451 450 450 451 451

Ardbeg 0810 0835 1052 1413 1612

PORT ELLEN 0818 0819 0900 0940 1100 1315 1421 1620 1645 1745

Islay Airport l 0830 0910 0935 0951 1111 1325 1432 1631 1656 1756

Glenegedale Road End 0828 l l l l l l l l l

Laggan Bridge 0836 l l l l l l l l l

Islay High School 0844 0844 0845 0850 l l l l l 1535 1535 l l l

BOWMORE, Royal Bank l l 0945 1004 1124 1335 1445 l l 1644 1709 1809

BOWMORE, Royal Bank l l 1005 1004 1135 1239 1335 1445 l l 1710 1710 1810

Bridgend 0853 0858 1020 1011 1142 1246 1345 1452 1543 1543 1717 1717 1817

Ballygrant l 0907 l 1020 1151 l l 1501 1552 l l 1726 1826

Auchnaclache 0809 l 0910 l 1023 1154 l l 1434 1504 1555 l l 1729 1829

Keills 0811 l 0912 l 1025 1156 l l 1436 1506 1530 1557 l l 1731  1831R

Caol lla l l l l l 1159 l l l l 1533 l l l l l

PORT ASKAIG 0815 l 0916 l 1029 1203 l l 1440 1510 1537 1601 l l 1735  1835R 

Bruichladdich 0907 1030 1300 1355 1557 1731

Port Charlotte 0912 1040 1305 1405 1602 1736

Nerabus Farm 0918 1045 1311 1410 1608 1742

Port Wemyss 0929 1055 1322 1420 1619 1743

PORTNAHAVEN 0932 1100 1325 1435 1622 1756

Codes :

Service Number : 451 196 450 451 451 451 451 450 451 451 196 450 451 451 451 451 451 450

PORTNAHAVEN 0700 0757 0932 1150 1413 1622

Port Wemyss 0705 0800 0935 1155 1416 1625

Nerabus Farm 0715 0811 0946 1205 1427 1636

Port Charlotte 0720 0817 0817 0952 1210 1433 1642

Bruichladdich 0730 0822 0822 0957 1220 1438 1647

PORT ASKAIG l l l 0818 0916 l 1105 1208 l l 1505 1537 1601 l

Caol lla l l l l 0920 l 1109 l l l l l l l

Keills l l l 0822 0923 l 1112 1212 l l 1509 1541 1605 l

Auchnaclache 0719 l l l 0824 0925 l 1114 1214 l l 1511 1543 1607 l

Ballygrant 0722 l l l 0827 0928 l 1117 1217 l l 1514 1546 l

Bridgend 0731 0740 0836 0836 0836 0937 1011 1126 1226 1235 1452 1523 1555 1701

Islay High School l l l l l 0845 l l l l l l l 1535 1535 l l

BOWMORE, Co-op 0738 0750 0843 0843 0843 0846 0944 1018 1133 1233 1245 1459 1530 1536 1536 1602 1708

BOWMORE, Co-op 0738 0755 0843 0843 0843 0846 0945 1233 1250 1530 1536 1536 1602 1710

Islay High School l l 0844 0844 0844 l l l l 1531 l l l l

Laggan Bridge l l l l l l l 1543 l l

Glenegedale Road End l l l l l l l 1551 l l

Islay Airport 0751 0805 0859 0958 1246 1300 1549 l 1615 1723

PORT ELLEN 0802 0820 0910 1009 1257 1310 1600 1601 1626 1734

Ardbeg 0810 0835 1017 1305 1608

R -   Operates on request to driver.

Portnahaven/Port Askaig - Bowmore - Port Ellen - Ardbeg 196/450/451

Services highlighted in black bold are operated by fully

accessible low floor bus offering easy boarding and alighting



Schooldays Tue Thu - Operated by Islay Coaches 01496 840273 and Royal Mail 08457 740 740
Codes :

Service Number : 451 451 451 450 451 196 196 451 451 451 450 196 451 451 451 451 450 450 451 451

Ardbeg 0810 0835 1052 1413 1612

PORT ELLEN 0818 0819 0900 0940 1100 1315 1421 1620 1645 1745

Islay Airport l 0830 0910 0935 0951 1111 1325 1432 1631 1656 1756

Glenegedale Road End 0828 l l l l l l l l l

Laggan Bridge 0836 l l l l l l l l l

Islay High School 0844 0844 0845 0850 l l l l l 1535 1535 l l l

BOWMORE, Royal Bank l l 0945 1004 1124 1335 1445 l l 1644 1709 1809

BOWMORE, Royal Bank l l 1005 1004 1135 1239 1335 1445 l l 1710 1710 1810

Bridgend 0853 0858 1020 1011 1142 1246 1345 1452 1543 1543 1717 1717 1817

Ballygrant l 0907 l 1020 1151 l l 1501 1552 l 1726 l 1826

Auchnaclache 0809 l 0910 l 1023 1154 l l 1434 1504 1555 l 1729 l 1829

Keills 0811 l 0912 l 1025 1156 l l 1436 1506 1530 1557 l 1731 l  1831R

Caol lla l l l l l 1159 l l l l 1533 l l l l l

PORT ASKAIG 0815 l 0916 l 1029 1203 l l 1440 1510 1537 1601 l 1735 l  1835R 

Bruichladdich 0907 1030 1300 1355 1557 1731

Port Charlotte 0912 1040 1305 1405 1602 1736

Nerabus Farm 0918 1045 1311 1410 1608 1742

Port Wemyss 0929 1055 1322 1420 1619 1743

PORTNAHAVEN 0932 1100 1325 1435 1622 1756

Codes : Thn
Service Number : 451 196 450 451 451 451 451 450 451 451 196 450 451 451 451 451 451 450 456

PORTNAHAVEN 0700 0757 0932 1150 1413 1622

Port Wemyss 0705 0800 0935 1155 1416 1625

Nerabus Farm 0715 0811 0946 1205 1427 1636

Port Charlotte 0720 0817 0817 0952 1210 1433 1642

Bruichladdich 0730 0822 0822 0957 1220 1438 1647

PORT ASKAIG l l l 0818 0916 l 1105 1208 l l 1505 1537 1601 l 1845

Caol lla l l l l 0920 l 1109 l l l l l l l l

Keills l l l 0822 0923 l 1112 1212 l l 1509 1541 1605 l 1850

Auchnaclache 0719 l l l 0824 0925 l 1114 1214 l l 1511 1543 1607 l 1852

Ballygrant 0722 l l l 0827 0928 l 1117 1217 l l 1514 1546 l 1855

Bridgend 0731 0740 0836 0836 0836 0937 1011 1126 1226 1235 1452 1523 1555 1701 1900

Islay High School l l l l l 0845 l l l l l l l 1535 1535 l l l

BOWMORE, Co-op 0738 0750 0843 0843 0843 0846 0944 1018 1133 1233 1245 1459 1530 1536 1536 1602 1708 1905

BOWMORE, Co-op 0738 0755 0843 0843 0843 0846 0945 1233 1250 1530 1536 1536 1602 1710

Islay High School l l 0844 0844 0844 l l l l 1531 l l l l

Laggan Bridge l l l l l l l 1543 l l

Glenegedale Road End l l l l l l l 1551 l l

Islay Airport 0751 0805 0859 0958 1246 1300 1549 l 1615 1723

PORT ELLEN 0802 0820 0910 1009 1257 1310 1600 1601 1626 1734

Ardbeg 0810 0835 1017 1305 1608

Thn -   Operates Thursdays only and forms a through journey to/from

    Jura.  Booking advisable - intending passengers

    should telephone 01496 820314 by 1700 Wednesday prior to

    travel.
R -   Operates on request to driver.

Portnahaven/Port Askaig - Bowmore - Port Ellen - Ardbeg 196/450/451

Services highlighted in black bold are operated by fully

accessible low floor bus offering easy boarding and alighting



School Holidays Mon Wed Fri - Operated by Islay Coaches 01496 840273 and Royal Mail 08457 740 740

Codes :

Service Number : 451 451 451 196 196 451 196 450 451 450 196 451 450 451 451 451

Ardbeg 0835 1052 1413 1637

PORT ELLEN 0819 0900 0940 1100 1315 1421 1620 1645 1745

Islay Airport 0830 0910 0935 0951 1111 1325 1432 1631 1656 1756

Glenegedale Road End l l l l l l l l

Laggan Bridge l l l l l l l l l

Islay High School l l l l l l l l l

BOWMORE, Royal Bank 0843 0945 1004 1124 1335 1445 1644 1709 1809

BOWMORE, Royal Bank 0846 0851 1004 1005 1135 1239 1335 1445 1536 1710 1710 1810

Bridgend 0853 0858 1011 1020 1142 1246 1345 1452 1543 1717 1717 1817

Ballygrant l 0907 1020 l 1151 l l 1501 l l 1726 1826

Auchnaclache 0809 l 0910 1023 l 1154 l l 1504 l l 1729 1829

Keills 0811 l 0912 1025 l 1156 l l 1506 l l 1731   1831R

Caol lla l l l l l 1159 l l l l l l l

PORT ASKAIG 0815 l 0916 1029 l 1203 l l 1510 l l 1735   1835R 

Bruichladdich 0907 1030 1300 1355 1557 1731

Port Charlotte 0912 1040 1305 1405 1602 1736

Nerabus Farm 0918 1045 1311 1410 1608 1742

Port Wemyss 0929 1055 1322 1420 1619 1743

PORTNAHAVEN 0932 1100 1325 1435 1622 1756

Codes :

Service Number : 451 196 450 450 451 450 451 451 196 450 451 450

PORTNAHAVEN 0700 0757 0932 1150 1413 1622

Port Wemyss 0705 0800 0935 1155 1416 1625

Nerabus Farm 0715 0811 0946 1205 1427 1636

Port Charlotte 0720 0817 0952 1210 1433 1642

Bruichladdich 0730 0822 0957 1220 1438 1647

PORT ASKAIG l l 0818 0916 l 1105 1208 l l 1525 l

Caol lla l l l 0920 l 1109 l l l l l

Keills l l 0822 0923 l 1112 1212 l l 1529 l

Auchnaclache 0719 l l 0824 0925 l 1114 1214 l l 1531 l

Ballygrant 0722 l l 0827 0928 l 1117 1217 l l 1534 l

Bridgend 0731 0740 0836 0836 0937 1011 1126 1226 1235 1452 1543 1701

Islay High School l l l l l l l l l l l l

BOWMORE, Co-op 0738 0750 0843 0843 0944 1018 1133 1233 1245 1459 1550 1708

BOWMORE, Co-op 0738 0755 0846 0945 1233 1250 1459 1552 1710

Islay High School l l l l l l l l l

Laggan Bridge l l l l l l l l l

Glenegedale Road End l l l l l l l l l

Islay Airport 0751 0805 0859 0958 1246 1300 1512 1605 1723

PORT ELLEN 0802 0820 0910 1009 1257 1310 1523 1616 1734

Ardbeg 0835 1017 1305 1624

R -   Operates on request to driver.

Portnahaven/Port Askaig - Bowmore - Port Ellen - Ardbeg 196/450/451

Services highlighted in black bold are operated by fully

accessible low floor bus offering easy boarding and alighting



Saturdays; School Holidays Tue Thu - Operated by Islay Coaches 01496 840273 and Royal Mail 08457 740 740

Codes : S NS S NS

Service Number : 451 451 451 196 196 451 196 450 450 451 450 450 196 451 450 451 451 451

Ardbeg 0835 1017 1052 1413 1637

PORT ELLEN 0819 0900 0940 1025 1100 1225 1315 1421 1620 1645 1745

Islay Airport 0830 0910 0935 0951 1036 1111 1236 1325 1432 1631 1656 1756

Glenegedale Road End l l l l l l l l l l

Laggan Bridge l l l l l l l l l l l

Islay High School l l l l l l l l l l l

BOWMORE, Royal Bank 0843 0945 1004 1049 1124 1249 1335 1445 1644 1709 1809

BOWMORE, Royal Bank 0846 0851 1004 1005 1135 1239 1249 1335 1445 1536 1710 1710 1810

Bridgend 0853 0858 1011 1020 1142 1246 1256 1345 1452 1543 1717 1717 1817

Ballygrant l 0907 1020 l 1151 l l l 1501 l l 1726 1826

Auchnaclache 0809 l 0910 1023 l 1154 l l l 1504 l l 1729 1829

Keills 0811 l 0912 1025 l 1156 l l l 1506 l l 1731   1831R

Caol lla l l l l l 1159 l l l l l l l l

PORT ASKAIG 0815 l 0916 1029 l 1203 l l l 1510 l l 1735   1835R 

Bruichladdich 0907 1030 1300 1310 1355 1557 1731

Port Charlotte 0912 1040 1305 1315 1405 1602 1736

Nerabus Farm 0918 1045 1311 1321 1410 1608 1742

Port Wemyss 0929 1055 1322 1332 1420 1619 1743

PORTNAHAVEN 0932 1100 1325 1335 1435 1622 1756

Codes : S NS Thn
Service Number : 451 196 450 450 451 450 450 451 451 196 450 451 450 456

PORTNAHAVEN 0700 0757 0932 1150 1413 1622

Port Wemyss 0705 0800 0935 1155 1416 1625

Nerabus Farm 0715 0811 0946 1205 1427 1636

Port Charlotte 0720 0817 0952 1210 1433 1642

Bruichladdich 0730 0822 0957 1220 1438 1647

PORT ASKAIG l l 0818 0916 l 1105 1208 l l 1525 l 1845

Caol lla l l l 0920 l 1109 l l l l l l

Keills l l 0822 0923 l 1112 1212 l l 1529 l 1850

Auchnaclache 0719 l l 0824 0925 l 1114 1214 l l 1531 l 1852

Ballygrant 0722 l l 0827 0928 l 1117 1217 l l 1534 l 1855

Bridgend 0731 0740 0836 0836 0937 1011 1126 1226 1235 1452 1543 1701 1900

Islay High School l l l l l l l l l l l l l

BOWMORE, Co-op 0738 0750 0843 0843 0944 1018 1133 1233 1245 1459 1550 1708 1905

BOWMORE, Co-op 0738 0755 0846 0945 1050 1233 1250 1459 1552 1710

Islay High School l l l l l l l l l l

Laggan Bridge l l l l l l l l l l

Glenegedale Road End l l l l l l l l l l

Islay Airport 0751 0805 0859 0958 1103 1246 1300 1512 1605 1723

PORT ELLEN 0802 0820 0910 1009 1114 1257 1310 1523 1616 1734

Ardbeg 0835 1017 1305 1624

Thn -   Operates Thursdays only and forms a through journey to/from

    Jura.  Booking advisable - intending passengers

    should telephone 01496 820314 by 1700 Wednesday prior to

    travel.
S -   Operates on Saturdays only.

NS -   Does not operate on Saturdays.
R -   Operates on request to driver.

Portnahaven/Port Askaig - Bowmore - Port Ellen - Ardbeg 196/450/451

Services highlighted in black bold are operated by fully

accessible low floor bus offering easy boarding and alighting


